RESOLUTION NO. 2014-42

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING POLLING PLACES IN LEWIS AND CLARK
COUNTY

WHEREAS, in accordance with MCA 13-3-102, reapportionment has been done
and new precinct boundaries have been established in Lewis and Clark County; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2013-22 was passed by the Lewis and Clark County
Board of County Commissioners establishing new precinct boundaries; and

WHEREAs; MCA 13-3-105 requires the Board of County Commissioners to

céclesignate the polling place for each precinct no later than 30 days prior to the Primary
lection.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Lewis and Clark County hereby designate the polling places listed on attached
Exhibit A by this reference made a part of.

DATED thiso? l day of{ %Zf[ Egé , 2014.
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Susan Goo eise, Chair
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ebar;t, Clerk of the Board
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Lewis and Ciark County Polling Places
Effective for 2014 Elections

Precinct
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16A
16B
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33A
33B

Polling Place
Jim Darcy School

Helena Valley Community Center
West Valley Fire Hall

Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall

Civic Center

Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall

Civic Center

Civic Center

Touchmark

Rossiter School

East Helena City Halt

Helena Valley Community Center
Lewis & Clark Library

Lewis & Clark Library

Eagles Manor

Montana Dept of Transportation
Touchmark

Hunters Pointe

Civic Center

Fairgrounds Exhibit Hali

Helena Valley Community Center
East Helena City Hall

Tri-Lakes Fire Hall Station #3
Civic Center

Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall
Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall

Civic Center

Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall

Jim Darcy School

Canyon Creek School

York Community Center

Wolf Creek Scheol

Lincoln Community Hall

Lincoln Community Hall

Augusta Youth/Senior Center
Dearborn Community Center
Wolf Creek School

EXHIBT A

Address

900 Lincoln Road, Helena
3465 York Road

1165 Forestvale Road, Helena
100 W Custer Ave, Helena
300 Neil Ave, Helena

100 W Custer Ave, Helena
300 Neil Ave, Helena

300 Neil Ave, Helena

915 Saddle Drive, Helena
1497 Sierra Road East, Helena
306 East Main, East Helena
3465 York Road

120 N Last Chance Gulch, Helena
120 N Last Chance Gulch, Helena
715 N Fee Street, Helena
2701 Prospect Ave, Helena
915 Saddle Drive, Helena
2801 Colenial Drive, Helena
300 Neil Ave, Helena

100 W Custer Ave, Helena
3465 York Road

306 East Main, East Helena
3200 Spokane Creek Road
300 Neil Ave, Helena

100 W Custer Ave, Helena

100 W Custer Ave, Helena
300 Neil Ave, Helena

100 W Custer Ave, Helena
900 Lincoin Road, Helena
7435 Duffy Lane, Canyon Creek
6040 Nelson Road, Helena
150 Walsh St, Wolf Creek

404 Main St, Lincoln

404 Main St, Lincoln

132 Main Street, Augusta
5400 Mt Hwy 434, Wolf Creek
150 Walsh St, Wolf Creek

House
District

Senate
District

81
70
82
81
82
79
83
83
84
80
84
83
79
81
83
84
84
84
82
82
83
84
70
81
82
31
79
79
80
80
70
80
80
17
17
17
17

41
35
41
a1
41
40
42
42
42
40
42
42
40
41
42
42
42
42
41
41
22
42
35
41
a1
41
40
40
40
40
35
40
40
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