## **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-42**

## A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING POLLING PLACES IN LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY

WHEREAS, in accordance with MCA 13-3-102, reapportionment has been done and new precinct boundaries have been established in Lewis and Clark County; and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 2013-22 was passed by the Lewis and Clark County Board of County Commissioners establishing new precinct boundaries; and

WHEREAS, MCA 13-3-105 requires the Board of County Commissioners to designate the polling place for each precinct no later than 30 days prior to the Primary Election.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lewis and Clark County hereby designate the polling places listed on attached Exhibit A by this reference made a part of.

DATED this 29 day of coplus, 2014.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Susan Good Geise, Chair

Paulette DeHart, Clerk of the Board

## Lewis and Clark County Polling Places Effective for 2014 Elections

## **EXHIBT A**

House Senate				
Precinct	Polling Place	Address	District	<u>District</u>
1	Jim Darcy School	900 Lincoln Road, Helena	81	
2	Helena Valley Community Center	3465 York Road	7(	
3	West Valley Fire Hall	1165 Forestvale Road, Helena	82	
4	Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall	100 W Custer Ave, Helena	81	
5	Civic Center	300 Neil Ave, Helena	82	
6	Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall	100 W Custer Ave, Helena	79	
7	Civic Center	300 Neil Ave, Helena	83	
8	Civic Center	300 Neil Ave, Helena	83	3 42
9	Touchmark	915 Saddle Drive, Helena	84	42
10	Rossiter School	1497 Sierra Road East, Helena	80	40
11	East Helena City Hall	306 East Main, East Helena	84	42
12	Helena Valley Community Center	3465 York Road	83	3 42
13	Lewis & Clark Library	120 N Last Chance Gulch, Helena	79	9 40
14	Lewis & Clark Library	120 N Last Chance Gulch, Helena	82	1 41
15	Eagles Manor	715 N Fee Street, Helena	83	3 42
16	Montana Dept of Transportation	2701 Prospect Ave, Helena	84	4 42
16A	Touchmark	915 Saddle Drive, Helena	84	4 42
16B	Hunters Pointe	2801 Colonial Drive, Helena	84	4 42
17	Civic Center	300 Neil Ave, Helena	82	2 41
18	Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall	100 W Custer Ave, Helena	82	2 41
19	Helena Valley Community Center	3465 York Road	83	3 42
20	East Helena City Hall	306 East Main, East Helena	84	4 42
21	Tri-Lakes Fire Hall Station #3	3200 Spokane Creek Road	70	35
22	Civic Center	300 Neil Ave, Helena	8:	1 41
23	Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall	100 W Custer Ave, Helena	82	2 41
24	Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall	100 W Custer Ave, Helena	8:	1 41
25	Civic Center	300 Neil Ave, Helena	79	9 40
26	Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall	100 W Custer Ave, Helena	79	9 40
27	Jim Darcy School	900 Lincoln Road, Helena	80	0 40
28	Canyon Creek School	7435 Duffy Lane, Canyon Creek	80	0 40
29	York Community Center	6040 Nelson Road, Helena	70	0 35
30	Wolf Creek School	150 Walsh St, Wolf Creek	88	0 40
31	Lincoln Community Hall	404 Main St, Lincoln	80	0 40
32	Lincoln Community Hall	404 Main St, Lincoln	1	7 9
33	Augusta Youth/Senior Center	132 Main Street, Augusta	1	7 9
33A	Dearborn Community Center	5400 Mt Hwy 434, Wolf Creek	1	7 9
33B	Wolf Creek School	150 Walsh St, Wolf Creek	1	7 9